The Learning Pad Christian Preschool Gila Mountain Christian Academy Registration Form & Fee Schedule 2023-2024

Date:		

All registration fees are non-refundable. Fees need to be paid in full to hold placement for the upcoming school year.

Registration Fee: \$350 Family (2+ Students) 25% off per student Registration Fee

	ranny (2+ Stude	nts) 25% on per	student Registr	auon ree	
Parent/Guardian's Name:			Phone Number:		
Address		<u>-</u>	State	Zip Code:	
Child's Name:		Age:	Date of Birth:		
Circle T-shirt/shirt size ((Youth XS) (YS Small) (YS	S Med) (YS Large	e) (YS XL)		
Start Date	Email:			-	
Pre-k 3 (Age 3 or o	The Learning Pad	Christian Ac	ademy		
_2 Day Program _3 Day Program	Monday-Tuesday Wednesday-Friday	9am-1pm 9am-1pm		month/ \$2,750 yearly month/ \$3,100 yearly	
Pre-k 4 (Age 4 prior	r to Sept. 1)				
_ 5 Day Program	Monday-Friday	9am-1pm	\$430.00 per	month/ \$4,300 yearly	
	Gila Mountain Ch	ristian Acade	<u>my</u>		
Kindergarten (Age	5 prior to Sept 1)				
_Kindergarten	Monday-Thursday Friday	8am-3pm 8am-1pm	\$540.00 pc	er month/ \$5,400 yearly	
First Grade (Age 6	prior to Sept 1)				
_First Grade	Monday-Thursday Friday	8am-3pm 8am-1pm	\$590.00 p	er month/ \$5,900 yearly	

Return this form along with Registration Fee to:

The Learning Pad Preschool Gila Mountain Christian Academy 12716 N. Frontage Road Yuma, AZ 85367

Email: thelearningpad@live.com

For Office Use Only				
Date	Amount Paid			
Check #	Cash			

2023-2024 Tuition Payment

Plan Choice

Families are required to choose a method of payment for tuition. This choice is to be made at the time a student is registered. Three choices are described on this page. Call the school office if you have any questions concerning these plans.

One of the payment options listed below must be checked and submitted at registration. The parent/guardian who will be responsible for tuition payments must sign this form.

Regardless if an application for STAY, YES, or another tuition assistance organization will be submitted, parents and/or guardians are responsible for the tuition amount until the funds have been released by the organization.

PLEASE PLACE A CHECK NEXT TO THE PAYMENT PLAN CHOICE YOU PREFER
FACTS Management Program
Students at The Learning Pad Christian Preschool & Gila Mountain Christian Academy are required to use the FACTS Management Program. There is a one-time fee of \$50.00 at the time you created your FACTS student profile.
Pay tuition in full
10% off tuition will be offered to those who would like to pay their students' tuition in full.
ESA
Families receiving ESA must provide the school with the award letter from ESA stating the amount of funds to be received. A processing fee of \$150 per child will be charged by ESA when you set up and use your class wallet. Please see the ESA Handbook online for more information.
Late Fees
SEE YOUR FACTS MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT FOR LATE FEE INFORMATION